
1

2

3

4
5

8

910

11

12

13

15

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

25

26

27

6

28

29

7

110

96

95

97

101

102

99

92

93

94

106

106

105

103
107

107

108

100

98

91

109

77

79

66

65

78

43

41

42

40

39

40

41

115

113

114

112

58
57

44

45

90

60

46

37

59

76

80

82

31

30

32

83

33

34

36

48

49

50

51

52
72

75

73

56

55
54 53

86
89

47

35
74

71

69

70

61

67

68

62

64

PPAARRTTSS  DDIIAAGGRRAAMM

550PD
5500  LLBBSS  TTHHRRUUSSTT
1122  VVOOLLTT
5544""  OORR  4488""  SSHHAAFFTT



PP
AA

RR
TT

SS
  LLIISS

TT

92-100-098  ARMATURE ASSEMBLY  12V 3.62

140-010 BALL BEARING

788-015 RETAINING RING

2-200-101 HOUSING ASSEMBLY CENTER 3.62 TXT

421-065 HOUSING BRUSH END 3.62 TXT

2-400-101 PLAIN END HOUSING ASSEMBLY 3.625

144-049 BEARING - FLANGE (SERVICE ONLY)

880-003 **SEAL

880-006 **SEAL WITH SHIELD

188-036 BRUSH  ASSEMBLY [2.EA]

725-050 BRUSH RETENTION- PAPER TUBE

738-036 BRUSH PLATE W/HOLDER

975-040 SPRING - TORSION [2.EA]

337-036 **GASKET

701-008 **O-RING, THRU-BOLT [2.EA]

701-081 **O-RING

830-007 SCREW-8-32  [2.EA]

830-042 THRU-BOLT 10-32X8.83 [2.EA]

990-067 WASHER- STEEL THRUST

990-070 WASHER - NYLATRON [2.EA]

2099034 MOTOR ASSEMBLY 12V 3.62 VARS TXT  

2032076 TUBE- COMPOSITE 54"

2032075 TUBE- COMPOSITE 48"

1378122 PROPELLER KIT

2091150 PROPELLER W/WEDGE

2151726 WASHER-5/16 SS

2053101 NUT-PROP NYLOC

2092600 PIN-DRIVE

2301545 COLLAR- LATCH PD/AP

2303434 SCREW- 8-32X5/8 MACH PHCR

2303112 NUT 8-32 NYLOC SS 

2301932 EXTRUSION- BASE MACHINED

2303932 MOTOR REST- RIGHT LARGE

2303937 MOTOR REST- LEFT LARGE

2303430 SCREW 1/4-20X5/8 SELF TAP [4.EA]

2301845 DRIVE HOUSING PD/AP 2001

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

25

■

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

2882011 BUSHING/ OUTSHAFT KIT 

(INCLUDES 39-42)

2302010 DRIVE HOUSING OUTPUT SHAFT

2307304 BUSHING- INNER  [2.EA]

2307305 BUSHING- OUTER  [2.EA] 

2304603 O-RING  [2.EA] 

2307045 MOTOR- DRIVE HOUSING HIGH SPD

2307205 LATCH HANDLE PD/AP

2302750 SPRING- LATCH TORSION PD/AP

2302625 PIN- ROLL 3/16X2  ZINC PLATE

2305514 DECAL-STOW/DEPLOY

2305110 PAD-PIVOT SUPT [4.EA]

2305101 PIVOT PAD [2.EA]

2300500 PIN-LATCH 

2300510 PIN-PIVOT 

2013100 NUT-SPEED [4.EA]

2303612 ROD-RELEASE RT/AP SS

2302700 SPRING-RELEASE LEVER 

2303710 LEVER-RELEASE

2300101 RELEASE-KNOB

2301700 SPACER-RELEASE LEVER

2303430 SCREW-1/4-20 X 5/8

2031522 COLLAR- DRIVE (W/INSERT)

2011365 SCREW-COLLAR/NEW KNOB

2304041 CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY- 12V PD/AP

2355410 SHRINK TUBE-3/8 ODX2

2332100 SCREW-8-32 X 3/8 [3.EA]

2090601 LEADWIRE lOGA 44"

2020700 TERMINAL RING [2.EA]

2222906 STRAIN RELIEF- BRACKET PD/AP

2303430 SCREW-1/4-20 X 5/8

2306555 HOUSING- CENTER PD/AP

2034025 BATTERY GAUGE - 12 VOLT

2306609 DECAL, BATTERY GAUGE

2302935 STRAIN RELIEF-DR. HOUSING

2303941 SIDEPLATE (RIGHT)PD

2303946 SIDEPLATE(LEFT)PD

■

*39

*40

*41

*42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

2303430 SCREW-1/4-20 X 5/8- [4.EA]

2302515 CONTROL BOX PD/AP

2991251 COIL CORD WSTRAIN RELIEF  54"

2991250 COIL CORD WSTRAIN RELIEF  48"

2065400 WIRE INSULATOR-LGE 1-3/4 [3.EA]

9950433 TIE WRAP-4" BLACK 

2224700 INSERT- PLUG

2033400 SCREW-10-24 X 1-3/4

2013110 NUT-HEX 10-24 NYLOC

2300235 CONTROL BOX COVER- POWERDRIVE

2315665 DECAL- COVER 50PD ‘2001

2012100 SCREW-8-18 X 5/8  [4.EA]

2774700 FOOT PEDAL ASSEMBLY

2304511 FOOT PEDAL BASE

2308500 WEAR PLATE FOOT PDL

2304516 FOOT PEDAL-UPPER

2304520 FOOT PEDAL-LOWER

2307210 LEVER MOM/CON-

2302730 SPRING-LONG-UPPER PEDAL [2.EA]

2302731 SPRING-SHORT-UPPER PEDAL

2302732 SPRING-LOWER PEDAL 

2304012 CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY-FT PDL

2300120 KNOB-SPEED SELECTOR

2300121 HOUSING SPEED SELECTOR

2302840 ACTUATOR-BOARD

2302841 ACTUATOR-MOM/CON 

2302842 ACTUATOR-STEERING 

2302100 SCREW-6-20 X 1/2  [5.EA]

2372100 SCREW-8-18 X 5/8  [5.EA]

2266610 DECAL-ON/OFF SWITCH

2335130 BUMPER ACTUATOR

2994807 BAG ASSEMBLY- 4 RUBBER BUMPERS

2994803 BAG ASSEMBLY- (BOLT,NUT,WASHERS)

2153501 BOLT-MOUNTING-3500 W/STG [4.EA]

2151726 WASHER-5/16  [4.EA]

2153100 NUT-5/16-l8 MOUNTING [4.EA]

2301720 WASHER-MOUNTING RUBBER [6.EA]

75

76

77

78

79

80

82

83

86

89

90

■

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

105

106

107

108

109

110

■

*112

*113

*114

*115

Seal & Oring Kit P/N 2888460           * This item is part of an assembly. This item cannot be sold separately due to machining and /or assembly that is required.                                        P/N 2314923 Rev D 10/01 

PP
AA

RR
TT

SS
  LLIISS

TT



W
IR

IN
G

 D
IA

G
R

A
M

S
C

H
É

M
A

D
E

 C
Â

B
L

A
G

E
   D

IA
G

R
A

M
A

D
A

F
IA

Ç
Ã

O
     D

IA
G

R
A

M
A

D
E

 C
A

B
L

E
A

D
O

9

50PD Wiring Diagram

MODELOS DE 
12 VOLTIOS
MODELOS DE 
12 VOLTS

BLACK M-             RED M+

MOTOR

COIL 
CORD

BLACK WHITE

STEERING
MOTOR

BATTERY

       BLACK B-
RED/ROUGE B+

          CONTROL BOARD

BROWN

RED

RED

BLACK M-

RED M+

YELLOW

GREEN

RED

BLACK

BATTERY 
GAUGE

FOOT PEDAL 
CONTROL BOARD

INDICADOR DE 
CARGA DE 
LA BATERŒA/
MEDIDOR DA 
BATERIA

PANEL DE CONTROL 
DEL PEDAL/
PLACA DE CONTROLE 
DO PEDAL

BATERŒA
BATERIA 

MOTOR DE
DIRECI�N/
MOTOR DE
DIRE��O

BLANCO/
BRANCO

NEGRO/
PRETO

ROJO/VERMEHLO B+NEGRO/PRETO B-

PANEL DE CONTROL/
PLACA DE CONTROLE

CABLE PUPINZADO/
FIO DA BOBINA

NEGRO/PRETO M-ROJO/VERMELHO M+

MOTOR

ROJO/VERMELHO M+

NEGRO/PRETO M-

MARR�N/MARROM

NEGRO/
PRETO

ROJO/
VERMEHLO

ROJO/
VERMEHLO

VERDE

AMARILLO/
AMARELO

ROJO/VERMEHLO

C
O

N
T

R
O

L
S

C
O

M
M

A
N

D
E

S
C

O
N

T
R

O
L

E
S

C
O

N
T

R
O

L
E

S

•  NNoonn--CCaarrppeetteedd  BBooaatt  UUssee.. Enclosed with
your motor are four (4) rubber bumpers. If
the foot pedal is to be used primarily on
non-carpeted surfaces, peel off the back-
ing and install the bumpers on the circu-
lar indented standoffs on the underside of
the pedal.

•  CCoonnttrrooll  CCoorrdd.. The foot pedal cord is flexi-
ble and long enough to allow the pedal to
be positioned almost anywhere on your
boat.

•  UUttiilliizzaaççããoo  eemm  bbaarrccooss  sseemm  ccaarrppeetteess..
Junto com seu motor estão quatro ( 4 )
pára-choques de borracha. Se o pedal for
usado principalmente em superfícies sem
carpete, retire a parte traseira e instale os
pára-choques na parte inferior do pedal.

•  FFiioo  ddee  CCoonnttrroollee..  O fio do pedal é flexível
e longo o suficiente para permitir que o
pedal seja posicionado praticamente em
qualquer lugar dentro do barco.

•  PPaarraa  uussoo  eenn  eemmbbaarrccaacciioonneess  ssiinn  aallffoommbbrraa..
El motor incluye cuatro (4) amortiguadores
de goma. Si el pedal se va a usar princi-
palmente en superficies sin alfombra, pelar
el reverso e instalar los amortiguadores en
los aisladores de apoyo de la parte inferior
del pedal.

•  CCaabbllee  ddee  ccoonnttrrooll..  El cable de control es
flexible y tiene la longitud suficiente para
permitir que el pedal se posicione en casi
todas las áreas de la embarcación.

CCAAUUTTIIOONN::  SSWWIITTCCHH  TTHHEE  MMOOMM//CCOONN  LLEEVVEERR  TTOO
OOFFFF WWHHEENN  NNOOTT  IINN  UUSSEE..  IIFF  TTHHEE  MMOOTTOORR  CCOONN--
TTRROOLL  IISS  LLEEFFTT  OONN  AANNDD  TTHHEE  PPRROOPPEELLLLEERR  RROOTTAA--
TTIIOONN  IISS  BBLLOOCCKKEEDD,,  SSEEVVEERREE  MMOOTTOORR  DDAAMMAAGGEE
CCAANN  RREESSUULLTT..

CCUUIIDDAADDOO::  DDEESSLLIIGGUUEE  AA  AALLAAVVAANNCCAA  MMOOMM//CCOONN
QQUUAANNDDOO  EELLAA  NNÃÃOO  EESSTTIIVVEERR  SSEENNDDOO  UUTTIILLIIZZAADDAA..
SSEE  OO  CCOONNTTRROOLLEE  DDOO  MMOOTTOORR  FFOORR  DDEEIIXXAADDOO  LLIIGG--
AADDOO  EE  AA  RROOTTAAÇÇÃÃOO  DDAA  HHÉÉLLIICCEE  FFOORR  BBLLOOQQUUEEAA--
DDAA,,  PPOODDEERRÃÃOO  OOCCOORRRREERR  DDAANNOOSS  SSÉÉRRIIOOSS  NNOO
MMOOTTOORR..

PPRREECCAAUUCCIIÓÓNN::  CCAAMMBBIIAARR  EELL  CCOONNTTRROOLL  DDEE
MMOOMM//CCOONN  //  CCOONN  AA  LLAA  PPOOSSIICCIIÓÓNN  OOFFFF  CCUUAANNDDOO  NNOO
SSEE  EESSTTÉÉ  UUSSAANNDDOO..  SSII  EELL  CCOONNTTRROOLL  SSEE  QQUUEEDDAA
EENNCCEENNDDIIDDOO  YY  LLAA  RROOTTAACCIIÓÓNN  DDEE  LLAA  MMÁÁQQUUIINNAA
EESSTTÁÁ  BBLLOOQQUUEEAADDAA,,    SSEE  PPUUEEDDEENN  PPRROODDUUCCIIRR
DDAAÑÑOOSS  SSEEVVEERROOSS  AALL  MMOOTTOORR..

12

•  SSuurr  lleess  bbaatteeaauuxx  ssaannss  rreevvêêtteemmeenntt  ddee
ppllaanncchheerr.. Quatre (4) amortisseurs de
caoutchouc sont livrés avec le moteur. Si
la pédale est utilisée sur une surface nue
retirer la protection des amortisseurs de
caoutchouc et les coller sous la pédale.

•  CCââbbllee  ddee  ccoommmmaannddee..  Le câble de com-
mande est suffisamment souple et long
pour placer la pédale n’importe où sur le
bateau.

AATTTTEENNTTIIOONN::  MMEETTTTRREE  LLEE  LLEEVVIIEERR  MMOOMM//CCOONN  SSUURR
AARRRRÊÊTT  LLOORRSSQQUUEE  LLEE  MMOOTTEEUURR  NN’’EESSTT  PPAASS  UUTTIILLIISSÉÉ..
SSII  LLAA  CCOOMMMMAANNDDEE  DDUU  MMOOTTEEUURR  EESSTT  LLAAIISSSSÉÉEE  SSUURR
MMAARRCCHHEE  EETT  SSII  LLAA  RROOTTAATTIIOONN  DDEE  LL’’HHÉÉLLIICCEE  EESSTT
BBLLOOQQUUÉÉEE,,  LLEE  MMOOTTEEUURR  RRIISSQQUUEE  DD’’ÊÊTTRREE  GGRRAAVVEE--
MMEENNTT  EENNDDOOMMMMAAGGÉÉ..




